

Hutchings, Jayne

From: Abel, Karen
Sent: 14 November 2012 14:18
To:
Subject: 20077699

Dear

Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for requesting information about NDR payments which the Council received on 17th October 2012. Your request has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

You have requested the following information:

Required Information;- The business names of the parties liable for the following Business Rates assessments between the dates shown. Please omit all personal information, if the ratepayer is an individual please just note 'individual'.

Please provide the following information-

1. Units 4 & 5, Bodmin Road, Coventry, CV2 5DY (assessment number 1WY1913800420)

- The name of the organisations liable from 01/02/2005 – 01/04/2005. If there is more than one organisation please list all parties and dates of liability

01/04/2005 – 01/04/2005	HV Skan Ltd (Please note that these dates are correct according to our records although relating to only 1 day)
01/04/2008 – Present	HV Skan Ltd

2. Units 4, Bodmin Road, Coventry, CV2 5DY (assessment number 1WY1913800410)

- The name of the organisations liable from 01/04/2005 – 01/04/2008. If there is more than one organisation please list all parties and dates of liability

Unit 4 is split into 'a' and 'b'

Unit 4a:

01/04/2000 – 31/12/2006	John Scott Precision
31/12/2006 – 13/03/2009	Ashwood Properties Ltd
13/03/2009 – present	Individual

Unit 4b:

29.04.2004 - 21.05.2005	Ashwood Properties LTD
21.05.2005 - 01.04.2006	C & J Middleton LTD
01.04.2006 - 01.01.2007	Ashwood Properties LTD
01.01.2007 - Present	John Scott Precision

3. Units 5, Bodmin Road, Coventry, CV2 5DY (assessment number 1WY1913800500)

- The name of the organisations liable from 01/04/2005 – 01/04/2008. If there is more than one organisation please list all parties and dates of liability

As well as there being a Unit 5 there is also a Unit 5 Industrial Estate

Unit 5 Industrial Estate:
01.04.2000 – Present Gullfield LTD

Unit 5:
24.03.2007 - 04.04.2007 Loades PLC
04.04.2007 – Present Earlsdon Sheet Metal LTD

Please note that most of the information that you request is owned by the Coventry City Council and subject to copyright protection. Under the Re-Use of Public Sector Information 2005 Regulations you are free to use this information for your own use or for the purposes of news reporting. However, any other type of re-use under the Regulations, for example; publication of the information or circulation to the public, will require permission of the copyright owner and may be subject to terms and conditions. For documents where the copyright does not belong to Coventry City Council you will need to apply separately to the copyright holder.

If you wish to apply to reuse the information you have requested or have any other issues relating to this request please do not hesitate to contact me.

I hope you feel that our response meets your request. However you have a right to make representations about the outcome or handling of your request – in the first instance this must be made in writing within 40 working days of the date of this letter, to the Council's Information Governance Team at:

Information Governance Team,
Coventry City Council
Room 21a, Lower Ground Floor,
Council House,
Earl Street
Coventry. CV1 5RR
infogov@coventry.gov.uk

If you are still dissatisfied with the outcome of the complaint and/or appeal under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

Yours sincerely

Karen Abel
Administrative Officer
Finance & Legal Services Directorate
Coventry City Council
1st Floor Christchurch House
Greyfriars Lane
Coventry
CV1 2QL

Tel: 024 7683 2867

Fax: 024 7683 3770

www.coventry.gov.uk

From:
Sent: 17 October 2012 11:36
To: Information Governance
Subject: 20077699

Dear Sirs,

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000.

In accordance with the provisions specified within the above Act we hereby request that you provide the following information.

Required Information;- The business names of the parties liable for the following Business Rates assessments between the dates shown. Please omit all personal information, if the ratepayer is an individual please just note 'individual'.

Please provide the following information-

1. **Units 4 & 5, Bodmin Road, Coventry, CV2 5DY (assessment number 1WY1913800420)**
 - . The name of the organisations liable from 01/02/2005 – 01/04/2005. If there is more than one organisation please list all parties and dates of liability
2. **Units 4, Bodmin Road, Coventry, CV2 5DY (assessment number 1WY1913800410)**
 - . The name of the organisations liable from 01/04/2005 – 01/04/2008. If there is more than one organisation please list all parties and dates of liability
3. **Units 5, Bodmin Road, Coventry, CV2 5DY (assessment number 1WY1913800500)**
 - . The name of the organisations liable from 01/04/2005 – 01/04/2008. If there is more than one organisation please list all parties and dates of liability

Where possible, the information should be supplied in an electronic format. The Act requires that a response be provided within a period of 20 working days from the date hereof. In our experience this request for information falls within the parameters of the Act.

If you require clarification on any of the points above or should you wish to discuss this further then please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours faithfully